

> E COOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

Ţ

DEP14250

PAGE

ADI	Dress correspondence to a trention of	ं
СНИСК	BOWMAN	
304-55	8-2157	

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Collins Building & Contracting, Inc.
390 Corley Road
Flatwoods, WV
26621

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

02/05/2008 BID OPENING DATE:		03/25/2008			SHIP VIA	FOR   	FREIGHTTERMS
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	. UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	1 ATION:	JB REST		962-73 DN OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	142,750
	THE WV IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM AS THE IN GIL A MAND 02/26/ CONFER PREBID	DEPA ICITIN CT TO ATION "GILM MER, ( ATORY 08 @ 1 ENCE W S WILL ULT TE	RTMENG BID PROVI OF 6. ER B" GILME ON SI O:00 ILL R INVO RRAIN	T OF S FRO DE AL 5-ACR PROJ R CO. TE PR AM. ESULT LVE E	M QUALIFIED CONT L LABOR AND MATE E ABANDONED MINE ECT. THE SITE I	PROTECTION, RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN S LOCATED  SHALL BE HELD ON D THE PREBID FICATION. ALSO, AVEL OVER	
	THE BU ONTO C RUN RD IMMEDI WOODEN DIRECT RUN RO 1/10 M PLANS OFFICE	RNSVIL O. RT. (CR 4 ATELY DECKI IONS T AD AND ILE TO AND SP AML&R	LE/GL 5 AN 4) ON TURN NG. O THE RT. THE ECIFI , 601	ENVIL D PRO THE RIGHT TRAVE PORT 5, TR PORTA CATIO	AND CROSS THE M L ABOUT 100' TO ALS: FROM INTER AVEL SOUTH ON CO	(EXIT 79). TURN S TO THE COPEN BRIDGE AND ETAL BRIDGE WITH THE SITE. SECTION OF COPEN PEN RUN ROAD ED FROM WVDEP, STON, WV 25304	
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
10 1	a)		<u> </u>	Zoger L	Collins, Jr. TELEPHONE 30	4-765-3521 DATE	3-24-08
TIPLE Preside	ent	FE	N 03-	05ac	550	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14250

PAGE

WADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHII	VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
02/05/				<u> </u>			
BID OPENING DATE:	***************	03/25/		0 0000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID (	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM N	UMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			T MUST BE BE ACCEP		CHECK OR	MONEY ORDER.	
	EXHIBI	T 5				·	
	WITHIN IS REC	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALENDAR DA	AYS AFTER DTHERWISE	THE NOT	O BE PERFORMED ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO THE ED ARE	CEL THIS E VENDOR OF AN IN	CONTRACT IF THE MA FERIOR QU	IMMEDIAT ATERIALS JALITY OR	ING RESERVES THE ELY UPON WRITTEN OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM AND CONTRACT	
	THE HI Rates	GHER O	F THE U.S	DEPART	MENT OF L ER COUNTY	ACTOR SHALL PAY ABOR MINIMUM WAG , PURSUANT	E
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR RED BY ANY AM	PAYMENTS STATE LAW	DUE (EXC CONTAIN STITUTE (	CEPT FOR NED IN TH OF ARCHIT	RBITRATION OR ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS DELETED.	
	4		PENSATION E FROM WO	4	-	IRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFUL	•
		THE I	RACT:			A REQUIREMENT	
SIGNATURE			SEEF	EVERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	NDITIONS DATE	
TITLE		. [F	EIN			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP14250**  PAGE

3

***Address@ohbeseondenge	TOATTENT	ION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

T

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 02/05/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 03/25/2008 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM YTITIANUO UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF DF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. ) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. **PERSONAL** OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. EXHIBIT 12 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODUMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14250

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

H DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALI	E	SHIP VIA		FO.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
02/05/	2008					l			
BID OPENING DATE:		03/25/	2008			BID	DPENING TIM	<u> </u>	L:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBI	EA .	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	BIDDIN 800-64	G DOCU 3-9748	MENTS OR W	VOU VA.WW	CAN CONTAC S.OSMRE.GO	T THE	ATTACHED TO AVS OFFICE ******	AT	*
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE E CAPITO	IS DESI MUST B SING BO SE. AP BY CONT	A STA RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TE CO TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	RFORM CONT THE WES OWERED TO FOR A CON WEST VIRG ING 3, ROO	REQUI RACTIN T VIRG ISSUE TRACTO	RES THAT AL G WORK IN T INIA CONTRAC THE CONTRAC RS LICENSE IVISION OF CHARLESTON	HIS CTORS TORS MAY B LABOR	E
	PROSPE NUMBER	ECTIVE R ON TH R TO CO	BIDDE EIR B MPLET NAME:	R TO ID. E: .Collin	s Building.	e cont	ires any ractors lic	•	
	CONTRA	ACTORS	LICEN	SE #:	WV2295	6			•
	COPY	JCCESSF DF THE I CHASE (	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICENS	SE PRIO	TO FURNISH R TO ISSUAN	I A NCE OF	
	& REG	ULATION HE INFO	S, PU DRMATI	STA IRCHAS ION PI	SING DIVISI ROVIDED IN THE PURCHAS	JRCHASI ION POL THE "F SING DI	NG DIVISION ICY STATEME REQUEST FOR VISION IS	ENTS,	s
				SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CC	POLITIONS	IDATE	
SIGNATURE						ELEPHUNE		PATE	<u>.</u>
TITLE		Ţ	EIN				ADDRES	S CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZER

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14250

PAGE....

WADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P FO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/05/20	08				
BID OPENING DATE:	03/25/	2008	BID	OPENING TIME (	)1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			ue Ture DDGGUDEN	FAIT	
SO	LE AUTHORI	IA GOAFKUT	NG THIS PROCUREM	ENI.	
	V THEODMAT	TON DOONED	ED IN SPECIFICAT	TON MANILALS OF	
			AL OR WRITTEN, W		2
			ION PROVIDED FRO		
			PARAGRAPH IS VO		
1	FECT.				
1			,		}
(1	) NOTICE T	O PROCEED:			
			N WORK SPECIFIED		E
co	MPLETED WI	THIN 365 C	ALENDAR DAYS AFT	ER THE OFFICIAL	
		OCEED IS R		EVENT THAT A	_
			RENCE IS REQUIRE		0
1	· ·	1 1	PECIFIC DATE EST	ABLISHED IN THE	
PR	E-CONSTRUC	TION CONFE	RENCE.		
	. OUADANTE	- AND MATN	TENANCE		
(2		E AND MAIN	LS AND WORKMANSH	TO ACCEPTED BY	
7.0			JECT TO THE GUAR		FD
1		1 1 .	l .	N THE ABSENCE O	l l
			OM OR A SPECIAL	1	
1		i i	OTH AS TO THE MA		
			N ACCEPTANCE OF		Υ
			IDERED GUARANTEE		
CO	NTRACTOR F	OR ONE YEA	R FROM THE DATE	OF THE ACCEPTAN	CE
1	THE WORK.		THE FINAL ACCEPT		
			LIEVE THE CONTRA		
			LIGENCE OR FAULT		
			WITHIN THE GUARA		ᄔᆝ
1	•	1 1	ENSE OF THE CONT	RACTOR UPON	
WR	RITTEN NOT		IT ONE VEAD CHADA	NITEE DEDIOD TU	
0.5	(B)	DURING IN	IE ONE-YEAR GUARA N THE PROJECT TO	THE CONDITIONS	
	INIKACIUK V Zictino at	THE DATE O	F THE ACCEPTANCE	LUE THE MUBK	
			E NEGLIGENCE OR		
			HE WORK THAT DE		E
	JIIIIAOIOR J				
,		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	IDA IDA	TE .
SIGNATURE	•		TELEPHONE	JA	1 ber
TITLE	Ţ.	EIN		ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14250

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** SH-p DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

F.O.B

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	A	F	O:B:	FREIGHT TERMS	
02/05/									01.7004	
BID OPENING DATE:		03/25/	2008	processors	<b> </b>	BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME	01:30PM	**********
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT	
				200000000000000000000000000000000000000			:			***************************************
	CHADAN	TEE DE	מחדם	CHALL	BE CORRE	CTED BY	THE CO	NTRACTOR		
		EXPEN		JULI	DE GOILLE					
		(C)	THE	ONE-Y	EAR GUARA	NTEE PE	RIOD SHA	ALL NOT	BE	
					EXTENSION		PERFOR	MANCE TI	ME	
	ALLOTT		WORK	UNDE	R THE CON	TRACT.				1
		(D)			S CONCERN				SE	
				l .	TECHNICA	r Sheri	FICALIU	и>		 
	CUNIAI	NED HE	KEIN.	ļ						İ
	(3) 1	TERMINA	TTON:							
	(3)				ACT MAY B	E CANCE	LLED IN	WHOLE C	DR	
	IN PAR	RT IN W	RITIN	GBY	THE DIREC	TOR OF	PURCHAS	ING,		
	WITHOL	JT PREJ	UDICE	TO A	NY OTHER	RIGHT O	R REMED	Y IT MAY	<b>!</b>	
	HAVE,	PROVID	ED TH	AT TH	E CONTRAC	TOR IS	GIVEN N	OT LESS	n.v	
	THAN	THIRTY	CALEN	DAR L	AYS WRITT	FN NOIT	CE, (DE	TNIENI LIVEKED	ВЧ	
1		SWINATE		EIURI	RECEIPT	KEWUESI	כטי טר	THIENI		
	IU IEI	ZIITIAN I E	•		·					
	(4)	IT SHAL	L BE	THE F	RESPONSIBI	LITY OF	THE SU	CCESSFU		
	VENDO			1						
		(A)			L NECESSA				YS	
					PORTATION		PMENT A	ND		
{ [	MATER	IALS TO	AND	FROM	THE JOB S	ITE.	ED CONS	TDUCTIO	N. I	
	DEDMT.				Y AND ALL B PERMITS.		ED COMS	IKUCIIUI		
	PEKMI	ואט פו	CLAIC	יסנ מי	r EKMIII.					
	(5)	TECHNIC	AL SE	ECIF	ICATIONS:					
		ALL	WORK	UNDE	R THIS CON	TRACT S	HALL BE	IN	:	
		DANCE V	VITH T	THE SI	PECIFICATI	ONS PRE	PARED F	OR THE		
					ILMER B"					
	PROJE				AND SPECS					
	INCOR	PORATEI	JHERI	E IN	BY REFEREN ND CONDITI	INC THE	ALL RETN AD	F		
	HADE	DDUDEDI 9TNW9,	V A	PART I	OF THIS CO	NTRACT.	AND CO	NSISTS	OF	
	6 DRA	WINGS A	S PR	EPARE	DINHOUSE	BY THE	WV DEPA	RTMENT		
					ECTION.					
				1	EVERSE SIDE FOR	COME AND SE	MOITIONS	**********		
SIGNATURE				oee H	EVEROE OUE FUR	TELEPHONE	AND HUMB	ļc	DATE	<u> </u>
						<u> </u>				
TITLE		Ĭ	FEIN				A	DDRESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOV	E



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14250

PAGE

\*\*Addressicorrespondence:Totattiention(of

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

1	
1	
1	
1	
1	

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/05/2008	07.405.406.30	D.T.D. C.	DENTING TIME 01.7	ODM
BID OPENING DATE:	03/25/2008		PENING TIME 01:3	
(6) APPLI VALUE IN TH OF PA	CATION FOR PAYMENTS AS HEREIN BEFORE IE SPECIFICATIONS	SHALL FURNISH TO TWITH AN ITEMIZE RE REQUESTED. THE SHALL BE USED FOR DEP'S INTENT THA WITHIN 60 DAYS A	D SCHEDULE OF FORM INCLUDED APPLICATIONS T THE PAYMENT T	AMOUNT
FOR F COMPL PAYME WORK PERCE BANKE FOR E	APPLICATION FOR F THE CONTRACTOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BA ETED AT THE TIME ENT WILL BE DETERM COMPLETED IF BASE ENT COMPLETED IF IN RUPTCY: IN THE EN BANKRUPTCY PROTECT MATICALLY NULL AND HER ORDER.		OF WORK THE AMOUNT OF UAL QUANTITY OF RES OR THE SUM. NTRACTOR FILES T IS	
PREFE	ERENCE FOR USE OF EXCEPT WHEN AUTHOR PURCHASING DIVISION A STATE CONTRACT PRODUCTS MADE IN THIS CONTRACT, A. "STATE CONTRACT CONSTRUCTION OF OR OTHER I	DOMESTIC STEEL PR RIZED BY THE DIRECT ON PURSUANT TO SUB USE OR SUPPLY STE PROJECT OTHER THAN THE UNITED STATES.  CT PROJECT" MEANS OF, OR ANY ADDITION MPROVEMENT TO ANY	TOR OF THE SECTION 2 BELOW, EL PRODUCTS FOR I THOSE STEEL AS USED USED IN ANY ERECTION OR ON TO, ALTERATION BUILDING OR	
SIGNATURE	SEE R	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE	JHIONS DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES TO	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14250

PAGE

\*\*\*\*\*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCERIO/ATTIENTION(OE\*\*\*

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

•	
- 1	
-	
-	
. 1	
٠.	

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	rED:	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHTTEHMS
02/05/				<u> </u>		
BID OPENING DATE:	0	3/25/2008	22772777777777	BID OPENI	NG TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANT	TITY UOP	NO ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	B.	STRUCTURE, OR HIGHWAY OR COOLING EQUIPMENT, SUCH PROJE STATE OF W SOLICITED  "STEEL PRO SHAPED, DR FABRICATED PROCESSED SUCH OPERA HEARTH, BA BESSEMER "UNITED ST AMERICA AN		LATION OF PLANTS OF AND MATE A CONTRACT WHICH BE CONTRACT FOR CONTRACT FURITY FOR CONTRACT FURITY FOR CONTROL FURITY FURITY FOR CONTROL FURITY FURIT	TED TO, ROAD TENTY HEATING TOTHER TERIALS FOR ACT WITH THE TOS WERE TO	S G R
	WR	UNITED STA		DEPARTM	ENT MAY, IN	
	Α.	EXCEED ONE TOTAL CONT HUNDRED DO GREATER. F COST IS TH	FOR EACH CONTRACT TENTH OF ONE PE TRACT COST OR TWO DLLARS (\$2,500.00 FOR THE PURPOSES HE VALUE OF THE S TO THE PROJECT (	ERCENT (. THOUSAND), WHICH OF THIS STEEL PRO	1%) OF THE D FIVE EVER IS SECTION, THE	
	В.	DETERMINES	TOR OF THE PURCHAS THAT SPECIFIED CED IN THE UNITE	STEEL MA D STATES	TERIALS ARE IN SUFFICIEN	
			SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	S AND CONDITIONS PHONE	S IDATE	
SIGNATURE			[ ELE	FRUNE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L						ED MENDODI



VEZCOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

þ

RFO NUMBER DEP14250

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/05/2008			
BID OPENING DATE: 03/25	/2008 BI	D OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
1 1 7	NTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NO ILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT R	1	
OF THIS	ACTOR WHO USES STEEL PROD SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT T T TO W. VA. CODE SECTION	O CIVIL PENALTIES	
REV. 10/01/			
DOMESTIC AL PROJECTS	UMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN	PUBLIC WORKS	
EVERY CONTR ALTERATION, PUBLIC WORK IN THE CASE MORE THAN \$ STEEL ARE R GLASS, OR S IN ADDITION FOR USE AT DOMESTIC AL	CE WITH WEST VIRGINIA COD ACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, REC REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR M S, WHERE THE COST IS MORE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE 50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN EQUIRED, THE STATE WILL A TEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN , ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR E THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS UMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, U IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR TEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC W	ONSTRUCTION, AINTENANCE OF THAN \$50,000 AND, COST OF STEEL IS 10,000 POUNDS OF CCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM THE UNITED STATES. QUIPMENT PURCHASED SHALL BE MADE OF LESS THAN 10,000	
ACCEPTED ON TO BE UNREA 20% OR MORE PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO LABOR SURPL	E ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEELY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIS ON HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE OF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED US AREA", AS DEFINED BY TOF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCT	C PRODUCTS IS FOUN IREASONABLE IF IT IS FOR FOREIGN MADE GLASS OR STEEL IN A "SUBSTANTIAL THE UNITED STATES	
,	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND		
SIGNATURE	TELEPHON	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

SHIP

SHIP VIA

DEP14250

PAGE 10

FREIGHT TERMS

\*\*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCESTO/ATT/ENTION:OF\*\*\*\*\*\*

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

TERMS OF SALE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B

02/05/		l									
BID OPENING DATE:	4	03/25/	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE			BID	OPE	NING	TIME	<u>U 1</u>	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY		AT.	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
				10.						81000000	
						-					
	ONLY I	F DOME	STIC PR	טעס	CTS ARE %	630 OR M	ORE	HIGH	ER IN		,
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FORE	IGN	MADE PRO	DUCTS.	l				·
	IF, PR	RIOR TO	THE AW	ARD	OF A CON	ITRACT U	NDE	RTHE	ABOVE		
	PROVIS	SIONS,	THE SPE	NDI	NG OFFICE	R OF TH	E SI	PENDI	NG UNI	T	
	DETERM	INES T	HAT THE	RE E	EXISTS A	BID FOR	LI	KE FO	REIGN		
	ALUMIN	IUM, GL	ASS OR	STE	EL THAT	S REASO	NAB	LE AN	D LOWE	R	
	THAN T	THE LOW	EST BID	FO	R DOMEST	C PRODU	CTS	, THE	SPEND	ING	
	OFFICE	MAY R	EQUEST,	IN	WRITING	, A REEV	ALU	ATION	I AND		
	REDUCT	TION IN	THE LO	WES	T BID FOR	R SUCH D	OME	STIC	PRODUC	TS.	
					ATE IN T						
	SUPPLY	ING FO	REIGN A	LUM:	INUM, GLA	ASS OR S	TEE	L.			
				ļ							
				1					•		
	REV. 3	3/88							•		
	EXHIBI	[T 9							١.		
				- 1							
	NOTICE	FOR I	SSUANCE	. &	ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT	OF .	CONS1	RUCTIO	N	
	PROJEC	CT ADDE	NDA	1							
				1			1				
	THE AF	RCHITEC	TIENGIN	NEER	AND/OR	AGENCY S	HAL	L BE	REQUIR	RED	
	TO AB	IDE BY	THE FOL	LOW	ING SCHE	DULE IN	ISS	UING			
					DDENDA F				ES:		
							1				
	(1)	THE ARC	HITECT	/ENG	INEER SH	ALL PREP	ARE	THE	ADDENI	MUC	
	AND A	LIST (	F ALL F	PART	IES THAT	HAVE PR	OCU	RED I	DRAWING	S	
					THE PRO						·
					ARDED TO						
	PURCHA	ASING I	DIVISID	٧.	THE ARCH	ITECT/EN	<b>V</b> GIN	EER S	SHALL A		
					ENDUM TO	THE STA	ATE	AGEN	CY FOR		
			NTRACT								
		•					-				
	(2)	THE BUY	YER SHAI	LL S	END THE	ADDENDUM	1 TO	ALL			
	INTER	ESTED F			, IF NEC						
	OPENI	NG DATE	E. ANY	ADD	ENDUM SH	OULD BE	REC	EIVE	D BY TH	łΕ	
				مریم، بهریج		TERMOWNE 22	NONETIC	wie · · · · · · ·		2200000	
SIGNATURE				oee He	VERSE SIDE FOR	TEHMS AND CC	74 <b>913131C</b>	/NO		DATE	
SIGNATURE											
TITLE		ļ	FEIN					AD	DRESS CHA	NGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NUNCOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

**DEP14250** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF	SALE	SHIP V	A	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/05/20							
BID OPENING DATE:	03	/25/200		4 0000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTIT	y uo	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUN	BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
i j	JYER WI PENING		URTEEN	(14) DAYS	PRIOR	TO THE BID	
B: AI RI SI EX	IDDERS ND THE EGULATI HALL AL KCEPTIO	AND SUB STATE A ONS THA SO APPL ON MAY B	MITTED UDITOR' T APPLY Y TO AN E FOR A	TO THE ST S OFFICE. TO THE O ADDENDUM AN ADDENDU	ATE PUR THE S RIGINAL DOCUME M THAT	KNOWLEDGED BY AL CHASING DIVISION AME RULES AND BIDDING DOCUMEN NT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR TH TIME AND/OR	т
	EV. 11/ XHIBIT						
				REQUI	SITION	NO.: .DEP14250	
A	DDENDUN	1 ACKNOW	ILEDGEMI	ENT			
A	DDENDU	M(S) ANI	HAVE I	RECEIPT OF MADE THE NR SPECIFIC	<b>ECESSAR</b>	LLOWING CHECKED Y REVISIONS TO M ETC.	IY
A	DDENDUI	M NO. 8					
N	o. 1 .3	14/08		,			
N	0.2.						
N	D. 3 .						
N	0.4.					·	
N	0.5.						
		I	SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE	DATI	
TITLE		FEIN			<u> </u>	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

**DEP14250** 

C	Н	U	C	K		В	0	W	M	A	N	
z	n	ı.	_	=	_	0	_	7	1	=	7	

304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO:ATTENTION:OF

RFQ COPY **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINTED	TERMS	)F.SALE	SHIP VI	١	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/05/2008						
BID OPENING DATE:	03/25/20			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUA	U YTITM	OP CAT.	ITEM NUMI	3ER	UNITPRICE	TNUOMA
		***************************************		***************************************		
					•	
I UNDE	ERSTAND T	HAT FAIL	URE TO COM	IFIRM T	HE RECEIPT OF	ГНЕ
ADDENI	DUM(S) MA	Y BE CAU	SE FOR RE.	JECTION	OF BIDS.	
			n	122	7	
			/.	1.22	CHATURE	• • •
		1			GNATURE	
	-		Colli	ns Build	ling & Contraction	ng, Inc.
				CO	MPANY	0'
					ling & Contraction MPANY 3/24/08	
			• • • • • •		2/24/.00	• • •
				DA	TE	
			1			1
REV.	11/96					
	11, 70					
		ТОИ	ICE			
A SIG	NED BID M	UST BE S	UBMITTED	10:		
	DEDARTMEN	T OF ADM	INISTRATI	ΠN		
	PURCHASIN			<b>51</b> 1		
, ,	BUILDING	i				
	2019 WASH	INGTON S	TREET, EA	ST		
	CHARLESTO	IN, WV 2	5305-0130			
	:					
	1					
					,	
THE B	ID SHOULD	CONTAIN	THIS INF	ORMATIO	N ON THE FACE	OF
			TON YAM C			
	]`					
SEALE	D BID					× 1
BUYER			CB-23			
BUILK				-1-100-00-100-00-0		
CIONATUDE		SEE RI	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CC ITELEPHONE		DATE
SIGNATURE						
TITLE	FEIN				ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14250

PAGE

13

<b>ADDRESS</b>	CORRES	PONDEN	CE TO AT	TENTION	OF

CHUCK · BOWMAN 304-558-2157

8H-P-T-O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
02/05/2008

BID OPENING DATE:	03/25/	/2008	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	TEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		***************************************			
	DEO NO .		DEP14250		
	RFQ. NO.:		DEP14250		
	BID OPENING	DATE:	03/25/2008		
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		
			UMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
	TO CONTACT	TOU KEGARD	304-765-3521		
			1007 100 0021		
	CONTACT PER	SON (PLEASE	PRINT CLEARLY):	1 Table 1	
			Roger L. Collins,	<u> Ic</u>	
	***** THI	S IS THE EN	D OF RFQ DEP14	250 ***** TOTAL:	142,750
				,	
					,
			to the second second		
SIGNATURE		SEE A	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CC TELEPHONE	NDITIONS DATE	
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

### GILMER "B"

### Requisition #

**DEP14250** 

014

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: Collins Building & Contracting, Inc.

Address: 390 Corley Road

Flatwoods, WV 26621

Note: The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM		DECORIDATION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNITACE	ANNOUNT
		7 1 1 100/ (T-41DiA)	LS	\$ 4,000
1.0	Lump Sum	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 2,000
2.0	Lump Sum	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		\$ 2,000
3.0	Lump Sum	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	
4.1	Lump Sum	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 7,500
4.2	65 Ton	Crusher Run Stone/Road Rehabilitation	30 ºº	\$ 1,950
4.3	Lump Sum	Structure Demolition/Debris Removal	LS	\$ 15,200
5.0	10,500 LF	Sediment Control	200	\$ allooo
6.0	6.5 AC	Revegetation	1,000000	\$ 6,500
7.1	260 LF	4' Riprap Channel	3000	\$ 5,200
7.2	745 LF	6' Riprap Channel	25 <sup>602</sup>	\$ 18,625
7.3	915 LF	4' Grass Lined Channel	500	\$ 4,575
7.4		4' Grouted Riprap Channel	40.00	\$ 12,200
7.5		18" HDPE Culvert	80°0	\$ 2,400
8.1		Unclassified Excavation	100	\$ 7,500
8.2		Soil Cover	4,000 00	\$ 18,000
9.1		Wet/Modified Mine Seals	5,000 °D	\$ 10,000
9.2		Soda Ash Briquettes	1000	\$ 100
9.3		Conveyance Pipe	1000	\$ 1,000
11.0		3' X 3' Underdrain	30°00	\$ 3,000
11.0	100 222			\$
				\$
				\$
	<u> </u>			\$
				\$
<u> </u>				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
	-  -		× × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×	<u> </u>
<b>*******</b>	***************************************		<b>A</b>	
			4	\$ 142,750
<b>******</b>	<b>*************************************</b>	TOTAL	NOOOOOOOOOOOOO	WWW TIGHTOU

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

midel Opivia 10	guiations at 50 Of it of 1120.		
Part A: General	Information		
Contractor Nam Address: <u>390</u> City: <u>Flotux</u> Fax No.: 304	ne: Collins Building & Contractin Corley Road Cods State: WV -765-3521 E-mail addres	g, <i>Inc.</i> Tax Payer ID N Zip Code: <i>QloloQl</i> Phoss:	o.: 03-0500550 one: <u>304-765-35</u> 21
Part B: Legal S			
() Corporation () Other (pleas	() Sole Proprietorship se specify)	() Partnership	()LLC
one of the follo	ing and updating information in the owing options, follow the instruct	ions for that option, and	sign below.
Information date. If Sign are Sign are the information of the information and the information of the informa	collins, Jr., harding ation on the attached Entity OFT by you select this option, you must and date below and do not complete the information on the attached I formation in AVS for my company trach an Entity OFT from AVS to ted information. Sign and date be impany currently has no informatice all information required in Part	attach an Entity OFT from AVS is e Part D.  Entity OFT from AVS is y must be updated. If you this form. Use Part D to low and complete Part D on in AVS. If you select	missing or incorrect and a select this option, you provide missing or this option, you this option, you must
IMPORTANT In order to cer	기계시 0 8 S I! rtify in Part C to the accuracy of a business' Entity OFT. To obtain a 748 or request it from www.avs.o	in Entity OF 1, contact in	le Ava Office, ton-free,

Email Report PDF XLS AVSGuest@avs.osmre.gov

OFT Report by Parent Entity All OFT's where the selected entity is listed in the OFT

**ENTID** is 159729

SubEntity	Description	BeginDate	EndDate	PercentOwn
159730 Collins, Christy	Owner	01/01/2003		50
159730 Collins, Christy	Secretary	01/01/2003		0
159730 Collins, Christy	Vice President	01/01/2003		0
159731 Collins Jr, Roger	Owner	01/01/2003		50
159731 Collins Jr, Roger	President	01/01/2003		0
159731 Collins Jr, Roger	Treasurer	01/01/2003		0

ate: 26-Jun-2007

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT) Time :15:43:00

Page: 1

# (159729) COLLINS BUILDING & CONTR INC

	(±33,122,		Total	Number:	6
Entity	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code
1D 159730 159730	TOTAL CITE	SEC VP OWN	1-Jan-2003 1-Jan-2003 1-Jan-2003 1-Jan-2003		50%
159731	COLLINS JR, ROGER L COLLINS JR, ROGER L COLLINS JR, ROGER L	PRS TRS OWN	1-Jan-2003 1-Jan-2003	الم المام المسلم المام المسلم المام المسلم المام المسلم المام المام المام المام المام المام المام المام المام	50%

Part D.

#### Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Roger L. Collins, Jr. Address 300 Corley Road Flatwoods, WV 26621 Ending Date: Present	Position/Title 'President / Treasurer Telephone # 304-765-3591 % of Ownership Begin Date: 1/1/03
Name Roger L. Collins, Jr. Address 390 Corley Road Flatwoods, WV 26621	Position/Title Telephone # 304-765-3521  100 % of Ownership Begin Date: 9/1/07 Ending Date: Present
Name Christy Sue Collins Address 390 Corley Road Flatwoods, WV 26621 Begin Date: 1/1/03	Position/Title Vice President / Secretary Telephone # 304-765-3521 % of Ownership Ending Date: Present
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date: _Ending Date:

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

**CONFIDENTIALITY:** The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Collins Building & Contracting, Inc.		
Authorized Signature: fry 2 m	Date:	3/24/n8
Purchasing Affidavit (Pavised 06/15/07)		9,01,00

Agency
REQ.P.O# <u>DEP14250</u>

#### **BID BOND**

					Contracting, Inc.	
of <u>Flatwo</u>					United States Surety Co	
of <u>Timon</u>					g under the laws of the Sta	
**************************************	, ,				ld and firmly bound unto th	
					) for the payment	
well and truly to be m	nade, we jointly and s	severally bind ourselve	s, our heirs, adn	ninistrators, executor	rs, successors and assigns	<b>i.</b>
The Condition	on of the above oblic	ation is such that whe	reas the Principa	al has submitted to th	ne Purchasing Section of th	ne
					enter into a contract in writing	
		County - According				
11Cq # DE1 14200						
NOW THER	EFORE,					
(a) If said b	oid shall be rejected,	or				
(b) If said b	old shall be accepted	I and the Principal shal	Il enter into a cor	ntract in accordance	with the bid or proposal at all other respects perform	ached the
arragment created h	v the acceptance of a	said bid, then this oblic	ration shall be ni	ıll and void, otherwis	se this obligation shall rema	ain in tull
force and effect. It is exceed the penal am	expressly understoo	od and agreed that the	liability of the Su	rety for any and all o	claims hereunder shall, in r	no event,
					Country and the board about	ha la na
The Surety, way impaired or affeo waive notice of any s	cted by any extension	ed, hereby stipulates at n of the time within whi	nd agrees that tr ich the Obligee r	nay accept such bid,	Surety and its bond shall , and said Surety does here	eby
IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, Princi	pal and Surety have he	ereunto set their	hands and seals, an	nd such of them as are corp	porations
have caused their co	rporate seals to be a	ffixed hereunto and the	ese presents to	be signed by their pro	oper officers, this	
	March					
Principal Corporate S	Seal				& Contracting, Inc.	
( Intolpal Corporate Cour					Name of Principal)	
				By Pon 2 a	inh	
				<b>,</b> (	Must be President or Vice President)	
				Roger L. Collins	President	
					(Title)	
Surety Corporate Seal				United States Su	rety Company	
					Name of Surety)	
	,			1.	A	1

Gregory T. Gordon, WV Resident Agent Aftorfley-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

### UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY

# Power of Attorney Number 63299

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That United States Surety Company (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, does hereby constitute and appoint: Patricia Ann Fincke, Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

of the City of Charleston, State of West Virginia, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety to, and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof of the Company in its business of providing suretyship: guaranteeing the performance of contracts; and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law, subject to the following limitations:

No single bond shall obligate the Company in excess of the sum of Three Million Dollars (\$3,000,000).

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of United States Surety Company on the 29th day of July, 1996.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, United States Surety Company has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officers, and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed this 28th day of June, 2007.

Richard E. Klein, President

STATE OF MARYLAND

SS:

STATE OF MARYLAND

On this 28th day of June, A. D. 2007, before me personally came Richard E. Klein, President of the United States Surety Company with both of whom I am personally acquainted, who being by me severally duly sworn, said, that they the said Righard E. Klein and Carol T. Nevin were respectively the President and Assistant Secretary of the United States Surety Company, the corporation described in hind which executed the foregoing Power of Attorney.

(Signed)

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission expires the 15th day in May, 2010.

RESOLVED that in connection with the surety insurance business of the Company, all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other instruments relating to said

RESOLVED, that in connection with the surety insurance business of the Company, all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other instruments relating to said business may be signed, executed, and acknowledged by persons or entities appointed as Attorney(s)-in-Fact pursuant to any Power of Attorney issued in accordance with these resolutions ("Powers of Attorney"). All Powers of Attorney for and on behalf of the Company shall be executed in the name and on behalf of the Company, either by the Chair, the President, a Vice President jointly with the Secretary or an Assistant Secretary, under their respective designations. The signature of such officers may be engraved, printed or lithographed. The signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be also be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Attorney(s)-in-Fact, for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. Subject to any limitations set forth therein and unless such Power of Attorney is subsequently revoked, any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company, and any such Power of Attorney is executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is validly attached.

RESOLVED, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have the power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them and unless subsequently revoked, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company and to attach the seal of the Company to any and all bonds and undertakings, and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such instrument executed by such Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the Company's Chair, the President, a Vice President, and sealed and attested to by the Corporate Secretary or an Assistant Secretary.

I, Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of United States Surety Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true excerpt from the Resolution of the said Company as adopted by its Board of Directors on the 29th day of July, 1996, and that this Resolution is in full force and effect.

I, the undersigned Assistant Secretary of United States Surety Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is in full force and affect and has not been revoked.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of United States Surety Company on this 25 Hard day of March , 2008

Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary